
California Portal Steering Committee 
Members as of July 14, 2006 

 
1. PK Agarwal,  Director, Department of Technology Services 
 
2. Vince Brown, Chief Deputy Director, Department of Finance  
 
3. Will Bush, State and Consumer Services Agency, Undersecretary 
 
4. Catherine Campisi, Director,  Department of Rehabilitation 
 
5. David M. Carlisle, M.D., Ph.D., Director, Office of Statewide Health Planning 

and Development 
 
6. Gary Clarke, Chief Information Officer, State Bar 
 
7. Preston DuFauchard, Commissioner of Corporations 
 
8. Dave Gilb, Director, Department of Personnel Administration  
 
9. Pat Henning, Director, EDD 
 
10. John Jewell, Head Librarian, California State Library 
 
11. Karen Johnson, Deputy Director of Administration, Board of Equalization 
 
12. J. Clark Kelso, State Chief Information Officer, Committee Chairperson 
 
13. Jimmy Orr, Chief Deputy Director of Communications, Governor’s Office 
 
14. John Rea, Acting Director Department of Industrial Relations  
 
15. Sandra Shewry, Director, Department of Health Services  
 
16. Floyd Shimomura, State Personnel Board Executive Officer  
 
17. Nick Smith, Deputy Controller, State Controller’s Office 
 
18. Selvi Stanislaus, Executive Director,  Franchise Tax Board 
 
19.  Charlene Zettel, Director, Department of Consumer Affairs 
 
20. Nancy A. Zimmelman, State Archivist, Office of the Secretary of State 
 
21.  George Valverde, Director, Department of Motor Vehicles 
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Alternate Members 
1. Laura Aguilera, SPB 
2. Andew Armani, SCSA 
3. Anna Brennan, DTS 
4. Richard A. Devylder, DOR 
5. Pam Harris, EDD 
6. John Korach, SCO 
7. Kristine Ogilvie, State Library 
8. Daryll Tsujihara, DPA 
 

Committee Representation View 
1. Governor’s Office, 
2. State CIO, 
3. State Library, 
4. State Bar, 
5. DMV, 
6. Corporations, 
7. DCA, 
8. OSHPD,  
9. EDD,  
10. SCO,  
11. DTS, 
12. FTB, 
13. DIR,  
14. BOE, 
15. DPA, 
16. SPB, 
17. DHS, 
18. DOR, 
19. DOF, 
20. SCSA, 
21. OSS 
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Member Contact Information 
Member  
Alternate Member 
Member Assistant   Phone #  Email 
 
P. K. Agarwal, DTS   464-3400   P.K.Agarwal@dts.ca.gov 
Anna Brannen, DTS      anna.brannen@dts.ca.gov 
Bettye Hickerson    464-3400  bettye.hickerson@dts.ca.gov 
Chris Krinke-Lee   464-3400   Chris.krinke-lee@dts.ca.gov 
 
Vince Brown, DOF   445-4141  vince.brown(at)DOF.ca.gov 
Lorna Yee, Assistant   445-4141  Lorna.Yee@DOF.ca.gov 
 
Will Bush, SCSA      wbush@scsa.ca.gov 
 
Catherine Campisi, DOR  (916) 263-8987 ccampisi@dor.ca.gov 
Richard A. Devylder   (916) 263-8699  rdevylde@dor.ca.gov 
 
David M. Carlisle, OSHPD  (916) 654-1606 dcarlisl@oshpd.state.ca.us 
Julie Montoya    (916) 654-2231 JMontoya@oshpd.ca.gov 
 
Gary Clarke, State Bar  (415) 538-2400 gary.clarke@calbar.ca.gov  
 
Preston DuFauchard, Corporations   pdufauchard@corp.ca.gov 
 
Dave Gilb, DPA   (916) 322-5193 DaveGilb@dpa.ca.gov 
Daryll Tsujihara    (916) 324-9375 DaryllTsujihara@dpa.ca.gov 
Teresa Graber    (916) 324-0289 TeresaGraber@dpa.ca.gov 
  
Pat Henning, EDD   (916) 654-8210 phenning@edd.ca.gov 
Pam Harris       Harris, Pam@EDD 
Karen Wall      (916) 654-8210 kwall@edd.ca.gov 
 
John Jewell, State Library  (916) 653-0293 jjewell@library.ca.gov 
Kristine Ogilvie   (916)651-6800 kogilvie@library.ca.gov 
 
Karen Johnson,BOE   (916)445-4273 kjohnson@boe.ca.gov 
Shirley Young    (916)445-4273 SYoung@boe.ca.gov 
 
Clark Kelso, State CIO  (916) 739-7302 ckelso@uop.edu 
Andew Armani, SCSA     aarmani@scsa.ca.gov 
Priscilla Dodson   (916) 739-7302 pdodson@uop.edu 
 
Jimmy Orr, Office of the Governor   jimmy.orr@GOV.CA.GOV 
 
John Rea, DIR     415-703-4454  jrea@dir.ca.gov 
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Mary DeGuzman   415-703-4454  mdeguzman@dir.ca.gov 
 
Sandra Shewry, DHS  (916) 440-7400   sshewry@dhs.ca.gov 
Patti Henderson    (916) 440-7420 phenders@dhs.ca.gov 
 
Floyd Shimomura, SPB  (916) 653-1028 fshimomura@spb.ca.gov 
Laura Aguilera    (916) 653-1028 laguilera@spb.ca.gov   
Irene Riego      (916) 653-1028 IRiego@spb.ca.gov 
 
Nick Smith, SCO    (916) 445-2636  nsmith@sco.ca.gov 
John Korach, SCO      jkorach@sco.ca.gov 
 
Selvi Stanislaus      sstanislaus@ftb.ca.gov 
 
Charlene Zettel, DCA  (916) 327-3434 charlene_zettel@dca.ca.gov 
Yolanda Placencia   (916) 327-3434 yolanda_placendia@dca.ca.gov 
 
Nancy A. Zimmelman, OSS  (916) 653-0401 nzimmelm@ss.ca.gov 
 
George Valverde   (916) 657-6941 gvalverde@dmv.ca.gov 
Stephanie Robinson   (916) 657-6941 srobinson@dmv.ca.gov 
 
 

Committee Support 
Claudina Nevis, OCIO   (916)445-3697 claudina.nevis@gov.ca.gov 
Debbie Schwartz, CRB 
 
 

Guests invited to Committee Meetings 
1. Portal  Review Board members 
2. Information Organization, Usability, Currency & Accessibility (IOUCA) 

members 
3. Caroline Cabias, IT HR Project 
4. Lee Macklin, California Enterprise Architecture Program (CEAP) 
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